504615586 10/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4662301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504612867	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLENN CLARK	04/17/2017
COLIN MORRELL	04/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEANEARTH TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	203 AEROTECH DRIVE	
City:	HALIFAX	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	B2T 1Z3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7311827
Patent Number:	7462281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (902)420-1417

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9024203367

Email: POSMOND@STEWARTMCKELVEY.COM

Correspondent Name: PETER OSMOND

Address Line 1: 1959 UPPER WATER ST, PURDY'S WHARF TOWER I - SUITE

Address Line 2: PURDY'S WHARF TOWER I - SUITE 900

Address Line 4: HALIFAX, CANADA B3J2X2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER OSMOND	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Osmond/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Project CET - Assignment of Patents#page1.tif source=Project CET - Assignment of Patents#page2.tif

PATENT 504615586 REEL: 043971 FRAME: 0189

source=Project CET - Assignment of Patents#page3.tif source=Project CET - Assignment of Patents#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043971 FRAME: 0190 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Glenn Clark of 45 Horobin Drive, Fall River, Nova Scotia, B2T 1E6 and

Colin Morrell of 2086 Maynard Street, Halifax, Nova Scotia, B3K 3T4 (hereinafter referred to as the

"Assignor"), are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described

the patents referred to in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Clean Earth Technologies Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"),

a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 203 Aerotech Drive, Halifax, Nova Scotia

Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, the entire

right, title and interest in and to the Patents and claims to the invention(s) and discoveries disclosed

therein, and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in

and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country

claiming priority of a Patent, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted upon patent

applications filed in any and all countries in the world including the United States of America,

claiming priority of a Patent, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations

thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, or

reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made and the

patents issued and reissued thereon, the renewals therefor and all claims for past or future

infringement thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue

patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid applications in any

and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors

and assigns, as the assignee of his entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this

assignment.

The Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the

making and prosecution of applications letters patent on said Assigned Interests, for litigation

regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent

therefor.

[The next page is the signature page]

*10030214/00006/2148135/v2

17 MAPLIC 20	> [7	
Dated at Halifax Regional M		Gfenn Clark
Nova Scotia, Canada		
I certify that I	know or have sat	tisfactory evidence that <u>Glem Clark</u>
in the never who appears	d hafara ma and	said person acknowledged that he signed this
instrument and acknowledg	ged it to be his fre	ee and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrumen	ıt.	
	Dated 17 11	Mpil 2017
	Signature of	Comment & Comment
	Notary Public	Kummun I W gennan
	Printed Name	
	My appointment of	A Notary Public in and for the does not expressions of Nova Scotia

PATENT REEL: 043971 FRAME: 0192 Dated at Halifax Regional Municipality,
Nova Scotia, Canadarayne F. Howatt

Colin Morrell

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that COLIN ANALYZZ is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated / 1/2044

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name

Wayne F. Howatt

My appointment does not expire.

WAYNE F. HOWATT
A Neight Public in and for the
Province of Neva Soutia

PATENT REEL: 043971 FRAME: 0193

Schedule A

- 1. Canadian Patent Number CA 2596334 filed on February 7, 2006, issued April 22, 2014 entitled "Portable Tank Apparatus and Method of Use"
- 2. Canadian Patent Number CA 2841467 filed February 7, 2006, issued August 11, 2015 entitled "Portable Tank Apparatus and Method of Use"
- 3. United States Patent Number US 7,311,827 B2 filed on February 7, 2005, issued December 25, 2007 entitled "Portable Tank Apparatus and Method of Use"
- 4. United States Patent Number US 7,462,281 B2 filed on October 5, 2007, issued December 9, 2008 entitled "Portable Tank Apparatus and Method of Use"

PATENT REEL: 043971 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 10/26/2017